RESOLUTION No. 98-106

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A GRANT DEED CONVEYING CERTAIN SEWER EASEMENTS TO TEMPLETON COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

WHEREAS, The City Council has previously approved a purchase agreement between Paso Robles and TCSD for part of the Interceptor Sewer Line; and

WHEREAS, Per that agreement, certain sewer easements for the Interceptor need to be granted to TCSD.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does hereby authorize the Mayor to execute a grant deed for the reconveyance of certain sewer easements referenced therein to Templeton Community Services District only upon full payment by Templeton Community Services District to the City of Paso Robles per the purchase agreement dated November 18, 1998, and all amendments thereto.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 16th day of June, 1998, on the following vote:

AYES:

Baron, Iversen, Macklin, Swanson, and Picanco

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Duane Picanco, Mayor

ATTEST:

Madelyn Paasch City Clerk